JULY 25, 2018 HEARINGS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
VS
KAWAUN WATSON

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that KAWAUN WATSON shall pay a civil
penalty of $400 per day for 115 days of activity for a total of $46,000 for violation of
Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee
further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against KAWAUN WATSON to
prevent them from performing work in violation. KAWAUN WATSON shall refrain from
bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the
Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
Vs
KOREY SKINNER

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that KOREY SKINNER shall pay a civil
penalty of $400.00 per day for 6 days of activity for a total of $2,400.00 for violation of
Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee
further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against KOREY SKINNER to
prevent them from performing work in violation. KOREY SKINNER shall refrain from
bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the
Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
Vs

LW LAWN AND LANDSCAPING SERVICE, LLC



ORDER
The Committee voted unanimously that the license of LW LAWN AND
LANCSCAPING SERVICE, LLC is hereby revoked for misconduct. LW LAWN AND
LANDSCAPING SERVICE, LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a
residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors
Committee.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS
31564 DANNY J. MEWBORN DBA - MEWBORN CONSTRUCTION $9,000.00
reduced to $3,500.00 if no further violations for 3 years
4613 DANNY HAYES CONSTRUCTION, INC. $1,600.00 reduced to $300.00 if

no further violations for 3 years

32662 RONNY DOWNS  $300.00

44915 JAKO HOMES, LLC$400.00

32169 DANIEL GUERRERO $400.00

31215 TIMOTHY MORGAN $1,600.00 reduced to $300.00 if no further violations

for 3 years



